SIGGLEKOW Ernst Heinrich Christian (Ernest John)

Born: 22 Nov 1833 Macklenburg, Germany
Died: 2 Sep 1897 (64) Blenheim, NZ

Buried: Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Father: August Heinrich Carl 1802 - 1879 Hope
Mother: Dorothea Sophia Dawe 1803 - 1879 Hope
Married: 11 Sep 1857 Waimea, NZ

LANGE Sophia Dorothea, Johanna Amalia (hee Schwass)
Born: 13 Oct 1836 Buchholz, Germany

Died: 12 Oct 1924 (88) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Christoph Freiderick Johann 1805 - 1879 Hope
Mother: Anna Friederica Magdalena Waring 1816 - 1841

Married: (1) 27 May 1853 Waimea, NZ

Lange John Frederick

Born: c 1827

Died: 8 Mar 1857 (30) Nelson, NZ

Buried:

Children:

Lange Johann Christopher Adalbert (John Albert Christian)
Born: 12 Sep 1854 Nelson, NZ

Died: 12 Jun 1922 (58) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Lange Louisa Friedericke Sophia

Born: 5 Oct 1856 Nelson, NZ

Died: 10 Aug 1925 (69) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Richmond cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Married: 8 Oct 1879
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Berkett Henry Samuel (Harry) - (sometimes Birkett)

Born: 28 May 1852 Waimea, NZ
Died: 28 May 1930 (78) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Richmond cemetery, Nelson, NZ
Siggelkow Elenora Margareta Marie

Born: 11 Dec 1858 Nelson, NZ
Died: 28 Feb 1886 (28)

Buried: Tua Marina, NZ, cemetery

Married: 20 Aug 1879 (as Sigelkow)

Lankow John William Henry
Born: 16 Apr 1850

Died: 12 Nov 1921 (71)

Buried: Tua Marina, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2"%) 10 Jan 1888

Watson Emma

Born: 26 Aug 1866

Died: 20 Nov 1942 (74)

Buried: Tua Marina, NZ, cemetery

Sigglekow August Christopher Johann

Born: 14 Dec 1861 Nelson, NZ

Died: 19 Sep 1877 (16) Nelson, NZ

Buried: St Johns Lutherian Churchyard, Hope, NZ
Sigglekow Anna Dorothea Sophia (Annie Dora)
Born: 15 Apr 1863 Nelson, NZ

Died: 22 Jan 1951 (88) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Married: 25 Dec 1883 Richmond, NZ
Cresswell Albert Henry

Born: 23 Apr 1861 Stoke, NZ

Died: 9 Aug 1942 (81) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
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Sigglekow Emma Heinrietta Friedeicke Louise

Born: 16 Aug 1865 Nelson, NZ

Died: 11 May 1949 (84) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Masterton, NZ, cemetery

Married: 26 Mar 1887 Richmond, NZ (as Sigglekour)
Walker Thomas Lancelot

Born: 1 May 1858 Gloucestershire, England
Died: 4 Dec 1938 (80) Richmond, NZ

Buried: Old Te Puke, NZ, cemetery

Sigglekow Wilhelmina, Friedericke Johanna (Amelia)
Born: 1 Sep 1867 Wakefield, NZ

Died: 11 May 1949 (82) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 29 Jan 1887

Beberfald Albert (also known as Stephen Jackson)
Born: 20 Aug 1864 Nelson, NZ

Died: 20 Jun 1950 (86) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Sigglekow Friederich Ludwig Theodor (Frederick)

Born: 6 Aug 1870 Nelson, NZ

Died: 5 Jan 1937 (67) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Bunnythorpe, NZ, cemetery

Married: 31 Jul 1897

Aubry Kitty Mary

Born: c 1872 Eton, Buckinghamshire, England
Died: 2 Feb 1964 (92) Picton, NZ

Buried: Bunnythorpe, NZ, cemetery

Sigglekow Elsie Emma Mathilda (Emily)

Born: 11 Aug 1878 Nelson, NZ

Died: 28 Nov 1955 (77) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1) 30 May 1911
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Allison John James Joseph

Born: c 1886
Died: 7 Dec 1945 (59)
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2"%) 9 Jun 1948

Ward George Olsen

Born: 14 Dec 1879

Died: 26 Sep 1965 (86)

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery, cremated
Notes:

England
Levin, NZ

Porangahau, NZ

Hastings, NZ

Schwass family arrived in NZ in 1842 & were naturalized Jan 1844

Sophia ran a boarding house in Oxford St, Levin in 1897

See obituary Horowhenua Chronicle 13 Oct 1924

Property:

Sophia:

Town Block 11, Lot 29
John:

Town Block 14, Section 5

Electoral Rolls:

Ernst
1890 Hope
1893 Hope
1899
1900
1902

Christopher
1887 Hope
1890 Hope
1894 Hope
1896 Blenheim
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1896 - 1897

1896 - 1911

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Sophia

Blenheim Widow
Blenheim Widow
Blenheim Widow



1899 Blind River Farmer

1902 Levin Farmer
1905 Levin Farmer
1908 Levin Farmer
1911 Levin Farmer
1914 Levin Farmer
1919 Levin Farmer
Henry (as Birkett) Louisa
1877 Hope Farmer
1890 Hope Farmer
1894 Hope Farmer
1896 Hope Farmer
1899 Hope Farmer
1900 Hope Farmer
(as Berkett
1905 Hope Farmer Hope Married
1908 Hope Farmer Hope Married
1911 Hope Farmer Hope Married
1914 Hope Farmer Hope Married
1919 Hope Farmer Hope Married
1922 Hope Farmer Hope Married
1925 Hope Farmer
1928 Hope Farmer
John Emma
1880 Blenheim Laburer
1882 Blenheim Laburer
1887 Blenheim Laburer
1890 Blenheim Laburer
1893 Blenheim Laburer
1896 Tua Marina Farmer Tua Marina Married
1899 Tua Marina Farmer Tua Marina Married
1900 Tua Marina Farmer Tua Marina Married
1905 Tua Marina Farmer Tua Marina Married
1908 Tua Marina Farmer Tua Marina Married
1911 Tua Marina Farmer Tua Marina Married
1914 Tua Marina Farmer Tua Marina Married
1919 Tua Marina Farmer Tua Marina Married
1922 - 1949 Blenheim Widow
Albert Annie
1890 Blenheim Blacksmith
1893 Blenheim Blacksmith Blenheim Married
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1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1949

1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941

1887
1890
1894
1897

1941
1949
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Blenheim
Koromiko
Koromiko
Koromiko
Koromiko
Queen St
Mangatainoka
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Thomas
State Farm Levin
State Farm Levin
State Farm Levin
State Farm Levin
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa

Albert/Stephen
Nelson

Nelson

Nelson

Hope

Seddon St
Wellington

Blacksmith
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Caretaker
Caretaker
Caretaker

Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Retired

Machinest
Machinest
Machinest
Labourer

Labourer
Retired

Blenheim
Koromiko
Koromiko
Koromiko
Koromiko
Levin
Manga.
PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

PN

Emma

Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa

Amelia

Hope

Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married

Married



1894
1896
1899
1900
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

1900
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
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- 1963

Frederick

Hope Farmer
Hope Farmer
Blind River Farmer
Blind River Farmer
Levin Farmer
Palmerston Nth Farmer
Bunnythorpe Farmer
Bunnythorpe Farmer
Bunnythorpe Farmer
Bunnythorpe Farmer
Bunnythorpe Farmer
Bunnythorpe Farmer
Bunnythorpe Farmer
Bunnythorpe
John
Davenport Labourer
Palmerston Nth Barman
Oxford St Confectioner
Seddon St Confectioner
Stratford Confectioner
Hastings Tea Rooms Prop
Napier Insurance Agent
Hastings Confectioner
Paramata Greenkeeper
Wellington Messenger

Palmerston Nth

Kitty/Kittie

Blind River Married
Blind River Married
Levin Married
PN Married
Bunnythorpe Married
Bunnythorpe Married
Bunnythorpe Married
Bunnythorpe Married
Bunnythorpe Married
Bunnythorpe Married
Bunnythorpe Married

Widow

Elsie

Blenheim Photographer
Davenport Married
PN Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Stratford Married
Hastings  Married
Napier Married
Hastings  Married

Paramata Married
Wellington Married
Widow



