SIGGLEKOW Ernst Heinrich Christian (Ernest John)

Born: Died: Buried:	22 Nov 1833 2 Sep 1897 (64) Omaka cemetery, Blenheim,	Macklenburg, Germany Blenheim, NZ NZ
Father: Mother:	August Heinrich Carl Dorothea Sophia Dawe	1802 – 1879 Hope 1803 – 1879 Hope
Married:	11 Sep 1857	Waimea, NZ
LANGE	Sophia Dorothea, Jo	hanna Amalia (nee Schwass)
Born: Died: Buried:	12 Oct 1924 (88)	Buchholz, Germany Levin, NZ , NZ
Father: Mother:	Christoph Freiderick Johann Anna Friederica Magdalena V	1805 – 1879 Hope Varing 1816 – 1841
Married: (1	L st) 27 May 1853	Waimea, NZ
Lange Born: Died: Buried:	John Frederick c 1827 8 Mar 1857 (30)	Nelson, NZ

Children:

Lange	Johann Christopher	Adalbert (John Albert Christian)
Born:	12 Sep 1854	Nelson, NZ
Died:	12 Jun 1922 (58)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Terrace End cemetery, Palme	erston Nth, NZ
Lange	Louisa Friedericke So	ophia
Born:	5 Oct 1856	Nelson, NZ
Died:	10 Aug 1925 (69)	Nelson, NZ
Buried:	Richmond cemetery, Nelson,	NZ
Married:	8 Oct 1879	

Berkett	Henry Samuel	(Harry) – (sometimes Birkett)
Born:	28 May 1852	Waimea, NZ
Died:	28 May 1930 (78)	Nelson, NZ
Buried:	Richmond cemetery, I	Nelson, NZ
Siggelkow Elenora Margareta Marie		

Born:11 Dec 1858Nelson, NZDied:28 Feb 1886 (28)Buried:Tua Marina, NZ, cemetery

Married: 20 Aug 1879 (as Sigelkow)

Lankow

John William Henry 16 Apr 1850

 Born:
 16 Apr 1850

 Died:
 12 Nov 1921 (71)

 Buried:
 Tua Marina, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2nd) 10 Jan 1888

Watson Emma

Born:	26 Aug 1866
Died:	20 Nov 1942 (74)
Buried:	Tua Marina, NZ, cemetery

Sigglekow August Christopher Johann

Born:	14 Dec 1861	Nelson, NZ
Died:	19 Sep 1877 (16)	Nelson, NZ
Buried:	St Johns Lutherian Ch	urchyard, Hope, NZ

Sigglekow Anna Dorothea Sophia (Annie Dora)

Born:	15 Apr 1863	Nelson, NZ
Died:	22 Jan 1951 (88)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Terrace End cemetery, Pa	almerston Nth, NZ

Married: 25 Dec 1883

Richmond, NZ

Cresswell Albert Henry

Born:	23 Apr 1861	Stoke, NZ
Died:	9 Aug 1942 (81)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Terrace End cemetery, Palme	erston Nth, NZ

Sigglekov Born: Died: Buried:	11 May 1949 (84)	Nelson, NZ
Married:	26 Mar 1887	Richmond, NZ (as Sigglekour)
Walker Born: Died: Buried:	4 Dec 1938 (80)	Gloucestershire, England Richmond, NZ Y
Sigglekov Born: Died: Buried: Married:	1 Sep 1867 11 May 1949 (82)	
Beberfald Born: Died: Buried:	20 Aug 1864 20 Jun 1950 (86)	
Died: Buried:	6 Aug 1870 5 Jan 1937 (67)	
Aubry Born: Died: Buried:	2 Feb 1964 (92) Pi	-
Sigglekov Born: Died: Buried:	11 Aug 1878 Ne 28 Nov 1955 (77) Le	elson, NZ evin, NZ
Married: (2	1 st) 30 May 1911	

Allison	John James Joseph	
Born:	c 1886	England
Died:	7 Dec 1945 (59)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ

Married: (2nd) 9 Jun 1948

Ward	George Olsen	
Born:	14 Dec 1879	Porangahau, NZ
Died:	26 Sep 1965 (86)	Hastings, NZ
Buried:	Hastings, NZ, cemetery, crei	mated

Notes:

Schwass family arrived in NZ in 1842 & were naturalized Jan 1844

Sophia ran a boarding house in Oxford St, Levin in 1897

See obituary Horowhenua Chronicle 13 Oct 1924

Property:

Sophia:

Town Block 1	1. Lot 29	1896 - 1897
TOWIT DIOCK T	1, LOU 20	1000 1000

John:

Town Block 14, Section 5	1896 - 1911
--------------------------	-------------

Electoral Rolls:

	Ernst		Sophia	
1890	Норе	Farmer		
1893	Норе	Farmer		
1899			Blenheim	Widow
1900			Blenheim	Widow
1902			Blenheim	Widow
	Christopher			
1887	Норе	Farmer		
1890	Норе	Farmer		

Farmer

Farmer

1894

1896

Hope

Blenheim

1899 1902 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919	Blind River Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer		
1877 1890 1894 1896 1899 1900	Henry Hope Hope Hope Hope Hope	(as Birkett) Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Lou	isa
(as Berke 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928	Hope Hope Hope Hope Hope Hope Hope	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Нор Нор Нор Нор Нор	e Married e Married e Married e Married
1880 1882 1887 1890 1893 1896 1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1914 1919 1922 - 194	John Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Tua Marina Tua Marina Tua Marina Tua Marina Tua Marina Tua Marina	Laburer Laburer Laburer Laburer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Tua Tua Tua Tua Tua Tua Tua	ma Marina Married Marina Married Marina Married Marina Married Marina Married Marina Married Marina Married Marina Married Marina Married
1890 1893	Albert Blenheim Blenheim	Blacksmith Blacksmith	Ann Bler	iie heim Married

1896 1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1949	Blenheim Koromiko Koromiko Koromiko Queen St Mangatainoka Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Blacksmith Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Storeman Storeman Storeman Caretaker Caretaker Caretaker	Blenheim Koromiko Koromiko Koromiko Levin Manga. P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Warried Warried
1896 1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Thomas State Farm Levin State Farm Levin State Farm Levin State Farm Levin Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa	Manager Manager	Emma Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1887 1890 1894 1897 1941 1949	Albert/Stephen Nelson Nelson Nelson Hope Seddon St Wellington	Machinest Machinest Machinest Labourer Labourer Retired	Amelia Hope Levin	Married Married

Frederick

1894	Норе	Farmer
1896	Норе	Farmer
1899	Blind River	Farmer
1900	Blind River	Farmer
1908	Levin	Farmer
1911	Palmerston Nth	Farmer
1914	Bunnythorpe	Farmer
1919	Bunnythorpe	Farmer
1922	Bunnythorpe	Farmer
1925	Bunnythorpe	Farmer
1928	Bunnythorpe	Farmer
1931	Bunnythorpe	Farmer
1935	Bunnythorpe	Farmer
1938 – 1	963 Bunnythor	ре

John

1900			Blenheim	Photographer
1911	Davenport	Labourer	Davenport	Married
1914	Palmerston Nth	Barman	ΡN	Married
1919	Oxford St	Confectioner	Levin	Married
1922	Seddon St	Confectioner	Levin	Married
1925	Stratford	Confectioner	Stratford	Married
1928	Hastings	Tea Rooms Prop	Hastings	Married
1931	Napier	Insurance Agent	Napier	Married
1935	Hastings	Confectioner	Hastings	Married
1938	Paramata	Greenkeeper	Paramata	Married
1943	Wellington	Messenger	Wellington	Married
1946	Palmerston Nth			Widow

Kitty/Kittie

Blind River Married Blind River Married Married Levin ΡΝ Married **Bunnythorpe Married** Bunnythorpe Married Bunnythorpe Married **Bunnythorpe Married** Bunnythorpe Married Bunnythorpe Married Bunnythorpe Married Widow

Elsie